AMENDMENT _1_ TO WORK ORDER _7_

PROJECT NAME: HCP Sea Turtle Monitoring 2022 - North and South County

that certain Continuing Contract Agreed dated October 10th, 2017, renewed on October an additional 2 years, referred to as	' is entered into as of this day of, 2022, pursuant to ement for Environmental and Biological Support Service, ctober 15, 2019 and renewed a second time on October 5, 2021 the ("Agreement"), by and between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a ("COUNTY") and <i>Ecological Associates, Inc.</i> , ("Consultant").
1. The COUNTY has selected the Consultan Order Number _7_, executed _February 15	t to perform the professional services set forth in existing $\underline{\text{Work}}$ 5, 2022
Work) attached to this Amendment and contract amount of $$6,215.00$$ is needed to performed by the Consultant due to higher Indian River County. These additional nest	to amend this Work Order as set forth on Exhibit A (Scope of made part hereof by this reference. An increase to the total or address the additional nest marking and monitoring activities than anticipated sea turtle nesting activity on the beaches within markings were performed in accordance with the fee schedule redance with the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.
set forth in this Amendment. Pursuant to p	s Amendment, the above-referenced Work Order is amended as paragraph 1.4 of the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work Agreement and the terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to order as if fully set forth herein.
	have executed this Work Order as of the date second written
above.	
	cies hereto have executed this Work Order Amendment as of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT: ogical Associates, Inc.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT: ogical Associates, Inc.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY By: Peter O'Bryan, Chairman Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT: ogical Associates, Inc.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY By: Peter O'Bryan, Chairman
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT: ogical Associates, Inc.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVE COUNTY By: Peter O'Bryan, Chairman Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller By:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above. ISULTANT: ogical Associates, Inc.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY By: Peter O'Bryan, Chairman Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller By: Deputy Clerk

William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney